### 504750550 01/29/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4797278

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AKINARI ISHIBE	01/12/2018
YUMA TANABE	01/12/2018
MASAHIRO HAYASHI	01/12/2018
MASATAKE SATO	01/12/2018
YOSHINORI OSAKABE	01/12/2018
HIROAKI TAKAHASHI	01/15/2018
AKIHITO KOBAYASHI	01/23/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15881871

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: E. JOSEPH GESS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04492.0169FP01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. GLEASON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L. Gleason/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2018

PATENT REEL: 044751 FRAME: 0489

# **Total Attachments: 2**

 $source = 2018 \hbox{-} 01 \hbox{-} 29 \underline{\hspace{0.3cm}} 04492 \hbox{-} 0169 FP01 \hbox{-} Assignment \# page 1.tif$ 

source=2018-01-29\_04492-0169FP01-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044751 FRAME: 0490

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Akinari ISHIBE		(5)	_	Yoshinori OSAKABE			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yuma TANABE	;	(6)	_	Hiroaki TAKAHASHI			
Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(3)	Masahiro HAYA	SHI	(7)	_	Akihito KOBAYASHI			
		(4)	Masatake SATO		(8)	_		<u> </u>		
			In considerati	on of the sum of one I, the undersigned agr	dollar (\$1.00) ee(s) to assigi	a jn,	and other good and valuable consideration , and hereby does assign, transfer and se	is paid to each t over to		
<b>(</b> 9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KO	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		10, Mizuho-ku, Nago			-			
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE-RECOR	RDING APPARATU	S INCLUDIN	<b>I</b> G	DETECTED PORTION MOVABLY			
	of Invention such as Title, Case		DISPOSED IN STORAGE CHAMBER OF TANK CONNECTABLE TO LIQUID CARTRIDGE							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket	(Attorney Docket No.						
			for which the unde	ersigned has (have) ex	recuted an app	pl	lication for patent in the United States of A	ımerica		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Jam</u> .	(2, 2018 , g	an 15,20	<u>&gt;</u> (	18, Jan. 23, 2018			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application S	Serial Number	15/8	8	81,871			
	ldentification for filed applications		filed January 29, 2018				18			
patents application Assigner claims of reexamination States in right to herewith	ons for the invention, as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or e in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a validity of a validity of the undersigned esculting from said approximation of the undersigned esculting from said approximation of the undersigned and the undersigned are undersigned and the undersigned and the undersigned and the undersigned are undersigned and undersigned are undersigned are undersigned a	and a deer agree divis e in o agreematical a	ny patent(s) issuing n necessary.  (e(s) to execute all pon thereof, or any obtaining evidence a le(s) to execute all inal Convention for le(s) to perform a led States patent to by authorize(s) and lene in assigned, a loy grant(s) the firm ble in order to con-	papers necessary in comparers necessary in comparers necessary in comparers and going forward with papers and docume Protection of Industrial affirmative acts who the Assignee. It request(s) the Comparers as Assignee and that he has (they not Merchant & Goundly with the rules of	execute separ connection with optication base such interferents and perforal Property or such may be missioner of For the entire in have) not exited the United St	th sectors of the sec	m any act which may be necessary in imilar agreements. ecessary to obtain, maintain or confirm atents to issue any and all Letters Pater terest, and hereby covenants that he has cuted, and will not execute, any agreen wer to insert on this assignment any furtites Patent and Trademark Office for reconstructions.	concerning any perate with the connection with the project or the of the United (they have) full tents in conflict ther identification		
							undersigned name(s).			
Date	yan. 12	y -	1018	Name of Inventor	Ukmary Akinari ISHII	BI	<u> Nohilee</u>	(SEAL)		
Date	gan. 12,	, <u>ب</u>	018	Name of Inventor	Yuma Yuma TANA	AB	Tanalel	(SEAL)		
Date			810		Masahiro HA	NY XX	Tanabel To Hayashir TASHI	(SEAL)		
Date	gam. (2,	20	8	Name of Inventor	Maratala		the state	(SEAL)		
Date			2018		Yoshinori OS	La SA	ape salo ou Oukobe akabe	(SEAL)		

## 2017-01096US/57N103

Date	Jan. 15. 2018	Name of Inventor	<u>Javoaki</u> Hiroaki TAKAH	ASHI	(SEAL)
Date	Jan. 23, 2018	Name of Inventor	akihito KOBAY	Kobayashi	(SEAL)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044751 FRAME: 0492

**RECORDED: 01/29/2018**